Member State authorities for Directive 2010/63/EU
National Contact Points as per Article 59 of the Directive

MEMBER STATE

Ministry / Department
Website

Contact point

E-mail address

AUSTRIA

Bundesministerium fir
Bildung, Wissenschaft und
Forschung (BMBWF) Website

Dr Silvia Bader

silvia.bader@bmbwf.gv.at

BELGIUM

Service Bien- étre animal
Website Walloon region
Website Flemish region
Website Brussels region

LAS Belgium@outlook.com

BULGARIA

Bulgarian Food Safety Agency,
Animal Health and Welfare and
Feed Control Directorate,
Animal Welfare Unit Website

Dr Marina Ivanova

AWCP@bfsa.bg

CROATIA

Ministry of Agriculture, Animal
Protection

Department

Website

Gutowski Martina

martina.gutowski@mps.hr

CYPRUS

Ministry of Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Environment,
Veterinary Services, Animal
Health and Welfare Division

Stella Kounnapi,
Veterinary Officer

animal.health@vs.moa.gov.cy
skounnapi@vs.moa.gov.cy

CZECH
REPUBLIC

Ministry of Agriculture of The
Czech Republic
Website

Jana Rihova

jana.rihova@mze.cz

DENMARK

Ministry of Food, Agriculture
and Fisheries, Veterinary and
Food Administration
Website

Christin Lia

chrli@fvst.dk

ESTONIA

Health and Welfare Bureau,
Food Safety Department,
Ministry of Rural Affairs

Kadri Kabel

info@agri.ee

FINLAND

Ministry of Argiculture and
Forestry, Department of Food
and Health

Tiina Pullola

Tiina.Pullola@gov.fi

FRANCE

Inspecteur de santé publique
vétérinaire Référente nationale
expérimentation animale

Dr Soufiane Brun,
Veterinary Public
Health Inspector

soufiane.brun@agriculture.gouv.fr

GERMANY

Bundesministerium fir
Erndhrung und Landwirtschaft
Referat Tierschutz

Dr Katharina
Kluge

321@bmel.bund.de



https://www.bmbwf.gv.at/Themen/Forschung/Forschung-in-%c3%96sterreich/Services/TierV.html
mailto:silvia.bader@bmbwf.gv.at
http://bienetreanimal.wallonie.be/
https://www.lne.be/proefdieren
https://www.leefmilieu.brussels/themas/dierenwelzijn/dierproeven-een-strikt-omlijnde-praktijk
mailto:LAS_Belgium@outlook.com
https://www.babh.government.bg/bg/Page/aw_lab/index/aw_lab/%d0%9b%d0%b0%d0%b1%d0%be%d1%80%d0%b0%d1%82%d0%be%d1%80%d0%bd
mailto:AWCP@bfsa.bg
https://www.veterinarstvo.hr/
mailto:martina.gutowski@mps.hr
mailto:animal.health@vs.moa.gov.cy
mailto:yiacovou@vs.moa.gov.cy
https://eagri.cz/public/web/mze/ochrana-zvirat/
mailto:jana.rihova@mze.cz
https://www.foedevarestyrelsen.dk/english/Animal/Pages/The-Animal-Experiments-Inspectorate.aspx
mailto:chrli@fvst.dk
mailto:info@agri.ee
mailto:Tiina.Pullola@gov.fi
mailto:soufiane.brun@agriculture.gouv.fr
mailto:321@bmel.bund.de

GREECE

Ministry of Rural Development
and Food, Directorate General
of Viable Animal Production
and Veterinary Services,
Directorate of Animal Welfare,
Veterinary Drugs and
Veterinary Applications,
Animal Welfare Division

Dr Katerina
Marinou

ka6bu045@minagric.gr

HUNGARY Ministry of Agriculture MAaté Panker PankerM@nebih.gov.hu
Website
IRELAND Dr].G. Beechinor, [jgb@hpra.ie
Health Products Regulat.ory Veterinary
Authority (HPRA) Website Director
ITALY Giovanni Botta, sanita.animale@sanita.it
Ministero della Salute -
Direzione Generale della sanita
animale e dei farmaci
veterinari Website
LATVIA The Veterinary and Food Agija Medina, Agija.Medina@zm.gov.lv
Department of the Ministry of |Senior officer of
Agriculture the Animal Trade,
Welfare and Feed
Division
LITHUANIA State Food and Veterinary Kristina Uliené kristina.uliene@vmvt.lt
Service
Website
LUXEMBURG Administration des Services  |[Vicky Bink Vicky.binck@asv.etat.lu
Vétérinaires
Website
MALTA Dr Duncan duncan.chetcuti.canado@gov.
The Animal Health and Welfare|chetcuti Ganado mt
Department (AHWD) of the
Ministry for Agriculture,
Fisheries and Animal Rights
NETHERLANDS [Ministry of Economic Affairs  |Katharina k.kardinal@minez.nl
Department of Animal Supply [Kardinal-Janke
Chain and Animal Welfare
POLAND Ministry of Science and Higher Dr Anna Passini anna.passini@nauka.gov.pl
Education
PORTUGAL Direc¢do Geral de Veterindria, amartins@dgv.min-
Divisdo de Bem-estar Animal |Ana Paula agricultura.pt
Web-site Constantino
Mendonga Martins
ROMANIA The National Sanitary Dr Simona Popa  |popa.simona@ansvsa.ro

Veterinary and Food Safety

Authority Website



mailto:ka6u045@minagric.gr
https://elelmiszerlanc.kormany.hu/allatvedelem
https://elelmiszerlanc.kormany.hu/allatvedelem
mailto:PankerM@nebih.gov.hu
https://www.hpra.ie/homepage/veterinary/scientific-animal-protection
mailto:jgb@hpra.ie
https://www.salute.gov.it/portale/temi/p2_5.jsp?lingua=italiano&area=sanitaAnimale&menu=sperimentazione
mailto:sanita.animale@sanita.it
mailto:Agija.Medina@zm.gov.lv
https://vmvt.lt/gyvunu-sveikata-ir-gerove/gyvunu-gerove/gerove-moksliniu-tyrimu-metu
mailto:kristina.uliene@vmvt.lt
https://agriculture.public.lu/de/tierhaltung/labosdeieren.html
mailto:Vicky.binck@asv.etat.lu
mailto:duncan.chetcuti.ganado@gov.mt
mailto:duncan.chetcuti.ganado@gov.mt
mailto:k.kardinal@minez.nl
mailto:anna.passini@nauka.gov.pl
https://www.dgv.min-agricultura.pt/portal/page/portal/DGV/genericos?actualmenu=61974&generico=15470&cboui=15470
mailto:amartins@dgv.min-agricultura.pt
https://www.ansvsa.ro/
mailto:popa.simona@ansvsa.ro

SLOVAKIA

State Veterinary and Food
Administration of the Slovak
republic

Website

Veronika
Brezovakova, DVM

veronika.brezovakova@svps.sk

SLOVENIA

Ministry for Agriculture and
Environment, Administration
for Food Safety, Veterinary
Sector and Plant Protection
Website

Tina Aric

tina.aric@gov.si

SPAIN

DG de Recursos Agricolas y
Ganaderos, Ministerio de
Agricultura, Pescay
Alimentacion

Website

Bzn-cepafic@mapa.es

SWEDEN

Swedish Board of Agriculture
Website

Cecilia Bornestaf

cecilia.bornestaf@jordbruksve
rket.se

NORWAY

Norwegian Food Safety
Authority
Website

Bjgrn Groven

bjorn.groven@mattilsynet.no



https://www.mpsr.sk/
https://www.mpsr.sk/
mailto:veronika.brezovakova@svps.sk
https://www.uvhvvr.gov.si/si/delovna_podrocja/dobrobit_zivali/zascita_zivali_v_poskusih/
mailto:dragica.ornik@gov.si
https://www.magrama.gob.es/es/ganaderia/temas/produccion-y-mercados-ganaderos/bienestanimal/en-la-investigacion/default.aspx
mailto:Bzn-cepafic@mapa.es
https://jordbruksverket.se/
mailto:cecilia.bornestaf@jordbruksverket.se
mailto:cecilia.bornestaf@jordbruksverket.se
https://www.mattilsynet.no/dyr_og_dyrehold/dyrevelferd/forsoksdyr/
mailto:bjorn.groven@mattilsynet.no
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